## Customs

## **Customs Act 1966**

## Notice No. 6-Amending the Statistical Requirements of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand

Pursuant to section 123 (2) of the Customs Act 1966, the Statistical Key of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand is hereby amended in the following manner.

		Statistical Key		
ltem No.	Amendment	Code	Unit	Description
0601.10.00	DELETE	00A		
	and SUBSTITUTE	01K	kg	Calla lillies
		09E		Other
0604.10.01	DELETE	00B		
	and SUBSTITUTE	01L	kg	Sphagnum moss
		09F		Other
0709.90.19	DELETE	01C	kg	Squash and similar edible gourds
	and SUBSTITUTE		-	Gourds:
		02A	kg	Squash
		05F	kg	Other
0805.20.00	DELETE	01J	kg	Mandarins (including tangerines and satsumas); clementines
		09D	kg	Wilkings and similar citrus hybrids
	and SUBSTITUTE	02G	kg	Mandarins (including tangerines and satsumas)
		11F	kg	Clementines
		21C	kg	Tangelos
		29J	kg	Wilkings and similar citrus hybrids
0810.90.00	DELETE	39H	kġ	Other
	and SUBSTITUTE	41K	kg	Persimmons
		49E	kg	Other
3403.19.19	DELETE	01C	R	Lubricating preparations
	and SUBSTITUTE	02A	l	Lubricating preparations
3823.90.41	DELETE	02E	kg	Trichlorofluoromethane and difluorochloromethane
3923.90.28	and SUBSTITUTE	03C	kg	Chloropentafluoroethane and chlorodifluoromethane
	DELETE	00H	Hd	
	and SUBSTITUTE	00J	Hd	
5515.92.02	DELETE	01J	kg	Tyrecord fabrics
		11F	m²	Tickings
		19A	m²	Other
	and SUBSTITUTE	01A	kg	Tyrecord fabrics
		11J	m²	Tickings
		19D	m²	Other
5701.10.01	DELETE	01K	m²	Exceeding 4m <sup>2</sup>
		09E	m²	Other
	and SUBSTITUTE	02H	m²	Handmade
				Other:
		11G	m²	Exceeding 4m <sup>2</sup>
		19B	m²	Other
701.10.09	DELETE	01L	m²	Exceeding 4m <sup>2</sup>
		09F	m²	Other
<b>FR</b> 01 00 00	and SUBSTITUTE	02J	m²	Handmade
			_	Other:
		11H	m²	Exceeding 4m <sup>2</sup>
		19C	m²	Other
5701.90.00	DELETE	01B	m²	Exceeding 4m <sup>2</sup>
	1 01 10 0000	09H	m²	Other
	and SUBSTITUTE	02L	m²	Handmade
			~	Other:
		11K	m²	Exceeding 4m <sup>2</sup>
	5 51 505	19E	m²	Other
6112.11.01	DELETE	00J	No.	
	and SUBSTITUTE	01G	No.	Men's and boys'
		09B	No.	Women's and girls'
6112.11.09	DELETE	00K	No.	
	and SUBSTITUTE	01H	No.	Men's and boys'
	5 51 5T-	09C	No.	Women's and girls'
6112.12.01	DELETE	00C	No.	
	and SUBSTITUTE	01A	No.	Men's and boys'
		09G	No.	Women's and girls'
112.12.09	DELETE	00D	No.	